9909009-

#### Amendment No. 26 Whatcom County Contract No. <u>9909009</u> CONTRACT BETWEEN WHATCOM COUNTY AND WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY

THIS AMENDMENT is to the Contract between Whatcom County and Washington State University dated September 22, 1999 and designated "Whatcom County Contract No.9909009". In consideration of the mutual benefits to be derived, the parties agree to the following:

Appendix A to this agreement is amended as set forth in the Amended Appendix A

Unless specifically amended by this agreement, all other terms and conditions of the original contract shall remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment takes effect: January 1, 2024, regardless of the date of signature.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Whatcom County and Washington State University\_have executed this Amendment on the date and year below written.

DATED this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2023.

Each person signing this Contract represents and warrants that he or she is duly authorized and has legal capacity to execute and deliver this Contract.

### CONTRACTOR:

Washington State University

Matthew Michener Assistant Director Office of Research Support and Operations

# WHATCOM COUNTY:

# Approved as to form:

Prosecuting Attorney

Date

#### Approved:

Accepted for Whatcom County:

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Satpal Singh Sidhu, Whatcom County Executive

STATE OF WASHINGTON ) ) SS

COUNTY OF WHATCOM )

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2023, before me personally appeared Satpal Singh Sidhu, to me known to be the Executive of Whatcom County, who executed the above instrument and who acknowledged to me the act of signing and sealing thereof.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at

\_\_\_\_\_. My commission expires \_\_\_\_\_\_.

## **CONTRACTOR INFORMATION:**

Daniel G. Nordquist AVPRA Office of Research Support and Operations Washington State University

Mailing Address: ORSO Washington State University Pullman, WA 99164-1060

Contact Name: Dan Nordquist Contact Phone: (509)335-9661 Contact FAX: (509)335-0890 E-mail: orso@wsu.edu